
LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 2 km

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club/Country 1 km Time

Speed 

km/h

1 12 Aneta Rekytė 10052432322 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:23,950 2:45,841 43,42

2 13 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:22,160 2:45,910 43,40

3 1 Karolina Motejūnaitė 10036566455 PKKSC, DSK“ Fortūna“, PRSSG 1:23,720 2:49,934 42,37

4 16 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 1:26,480 2:59,423 40,13

5 43 Gabrielė Leistrumaitė 10036567869 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 1:26,720 2:59,541 40,10

6 14 Gabrielė Masiulytė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 1:26,250 3:01,630 39,64

7 17 Enrika Miliūnaitė 10080667103 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 1:35,090 3:12,553 37,39

8 41 Kotryna Gliožytė 10081483620 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 1:34,700 3:13,245 37,26

9 40 Lina Matusevičiutė 10081443270 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 1:34,840 3:14,621 36,99

10 38 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 SM „Dubysa“ 1:31,200 3:17,228 36,51

11 15 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 1:35,420 3:17,776 36,40

12 19 Akvilė Vilutytė 10062336022 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“ 1:40,890 3:20,151 35,97

13 42 Kornelija Budreikaitė 10081483923 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 1:38,850 3:20,831 35,85

14 20 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“ 1:41,320 3:24,324 35,24

15 21 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“ 1:39,290 3:25,027 35,12

 

Race distance: 2 km

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club/Country 1 km Time

Speed 

km/h

1 44 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Pajūris“ 1:18,440 2:35,852 46,20

2 29 Edvinas Mazurevicius 10052434847 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna 1:17,013 2:38,904 45,31

3 47 Rokas Adomaitis 10036515150 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; Klaipėda Cycling team 1:20,320 2:40,473 44,87

4 45 Arvydas Žukauskas 10064603495 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; Klaipėda Cycling team 1:20,420 2:45,902 43,40

5 39 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 SM „Dubysa“ 1:22,710 2:48,595 42,71

6 46 Dominykas Gailevičius 2003 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Pajūris“ 1:29,320 3:01,711 39,62

26.05.2018

WOMEN 16 - Individual Pursuit

Results

26.05.2018

MEN 16 - Individual Pursuit

Results

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 2 km

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club/Country 1 km Time

Speed 

km/h

1 6 Auksė Pikūnaitė 10036578377 PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:06,430 2:34,426 46,62

2 7 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:16,610 2:35,115 46,42

3 2 Akvilė Gedraitytė 10036577973 PKKSC, DSK“ Fortūna“, PRSSG 1:18,900 2:41,994 44,45

4 3 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PKKSC, DSK“ Fortūna“, PRSSG 1:19,330 2:42,384 44,34

5 8 Jovita Sakavickaitė 10036578579 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:20,540 2:42,458 44,32

6 10 Ona Šikailovaitė 10036580603 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:18,000 2:43,018 44,17

7 11 Židrūnė Paltarokaitė 10036579084 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:23,040 2:45,766 43,43

8 32 Gabija Rukaite 10036578983 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 1:23,960 2:54,272 41,31

9 4 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 KSM „Gaja“ 1:29,300 2:54,399 41,28

10 9 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1:24,800 2:57,645 40,53

 

Race distance: 2 km

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club/Country 1 km Time

Speed 

km/h

1 30 Rokas Gelžinis 10046131361 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna 1:13,540 2:24,583 49,80

2 5 Erikas Šidlauskas 10036586764 PKKSC, Pasvalio DSK“Svalia“ 1:16,570 2:32,515 47,21

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26.05.2018

WOMEN JUNIOR - Individual Pursuit

Results

26.05.2018

MEN JUNIOR - Individual Pursuit

Results

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

26.05.2018

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 + -

1 13 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 5 3 10 1 18

2 26 Ruta Rastauskaite 10080221105 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 2 5 4 3 11

3 1 Karolina Motejūnaitė 10036566455 PKKSC, DSK“ Fortūna“, PRSSG 1 6 2 7

4 12 Aneta Rekytė 10052432322 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 3 2 2 4 7

5 16 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 1 5 1

6 14 Gabrielė Masiulytė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 6 0

7 43 Gabrielė Leistrumaitė 10036567869 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 7 0

8 15 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC -20 8 -20

9 17 Enrika Miliūnaitė 10080667103 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC -20 9 -20

10 38 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 SM „Dubysa“ -20 10 -20

Elapsed time: 11.50.60   - Average Speed: 38,03km/h

WOMEN U16 - Point race 30/3
Points Race (30Laps - 7,5km)

Sprint Number Lap Points



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

26.05.2018

Rank Nr Name Country/Club

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 + -

1 6 Auksė Pikūnaitė 10036578377 PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 5 5 4 20 3 34

2 7 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 3 5 3 6 2 17

3 10 Ona Šikailovaitė 10036580603 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 2 1 10 1 13

4 2 Akvilė Gedraitytė 10036577973 PKKSC, DSK“ Fortūna“, PRSSG 1 1 2 2 4 6

5 3 Paulina Patinskaitė 10036578175 PKKSC, DSK“ Fortūna“, PRSSG 3 5 3

6 11 Židrūnė Paltarokaitė 10036579084 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 2 6 2

7 9 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 7 0

8 24 Brigita Aitvidaite 10052433130 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 8 0

9 32 Gabija Rukaite 10036578983 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 9 0

10 8 Jovita Sakavickaitė 10036578579 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 10 0

11 4 Dovilė Jonikaitė 10036582219 KSM „Gaja“ 11 0

Elapsed time: 14.37.966  - Average Speed: 38,67km/h

WOMEN JUNIOR - Point race 40/4
Points Race (40Laps -10km)

Sprint Number Lap Points



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26.-27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 7:53,705

20 laps Speed 38,00 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club
+/- 

Laps Final place

1 13 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1

2 14 Gabrielė Masiulytė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 2

3 26 Ruta Rastauskaite 10080221105 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 3

4 12 Aneta Rekytė 10052432322 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 4

5 43 Gabrielė Leistrumaitė 10036567869 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Fortūna“ 5

6 25 Ernesta Kurilaite 10080221206 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 6

7 16 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 7

8 15 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 8

9 17 Enrika Miliūnaitė 10080667103 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 9

DNS 38 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 SM „Dubysa“

Time 9:59,385

30 laps Speed 45,05 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club
+/- 

Laps Final place

1 44 Rokas Dirmantas 10036592020 „Viesulo“ SC, DSK „Pajūris“ 1

2 29 Edvinas Mazurevicius 10052434847 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna 2

3 36 Darijus Ivanauskas 994 PKKSC, "Greitis" 3

4 45 Arvydas Žukauskas 10064603495 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; Klaipėda Cycling team 4

5 47 Rokas Adomaitis 10036515150 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; Klaipėda Cycling team 5

6 37 Renaldas Keliauskas 10052435958 PKKSC, "Greitis" 6

7 39 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 SM „Dubysa“ 7

WOMEN 16 - SCRATCH

RESULTS

26.05.2018

MEN 16 - SCRATCH

RESULTS

26.05.2018



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26.-27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 7:02,801

20 laps - 5 km Speed 42,57 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

+/- 

Laps Final place

1 7 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 1

2 10 Ona Šikailovaitė 10036580603 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 2

3 6 Auksė Pikūnaitė 10036578377 PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 3

4 11 Židrūnė Paltarokaitė 10036579084 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 4

5 9 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 5

6 8 Jovita Sakavickaitė 10036578579 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 6

7 24 Brigita Aitvidaite 10052433130 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 7

Time 6:12,549

20 laps - 5 km Speed 48,32 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club

+/- 

Laps Final place

1 30 Rokas Gelžinis 10046131361 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna 1

2 27 Dovydas Stankevicius 10036569660 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 2

3 22 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 3

4 23 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 4

5 28 Augustas Janulis 10036588784 PRSSG, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 5

WOMEN JUNIOR - SCRATCH

RESULTS

26.05.2018

MEN JUNIOR - SCRATCH

RESULTS

26.05.2018



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 12 Aneta Rekytė 10052432322 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 13,746 52,38

2 26 Ruta Rastauskaite 10080221105 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 14,104 51,05

3 13 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 14,169 50,82

4 25 Ernesta Kurilaite 10080221206 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 14,327 50,25

5 14 Gabrielė Masiulytė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 14,775 48,73

6 16 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC 14,900 48,32

7 38 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 SM „Dubysa“ 15,725 45,79

8 17 Enrika Miliūnaitė 10080667103 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 16,301 44,17

9 15 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 16,364 44,00

10 19 Akvilė Vilutytė 10062336022 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“ 16,996 42,36

11 20 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“ 18,949 38,00

12 21 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“ 19,940 36,11

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 35 Laurynas Vinskus 996 PKKSC, "Greitis" 12,649 56,92

DNS 39 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 SM „Dubysa“

DNS 29 Edvinas Mazurevicius 10052434847 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna

200m F/S - WOMEN 16 SPRINT - Qualifying

26.05.2018

200m F/S - MEN 16 SPRINT - Qualifying

Results

26.05.2018

Results

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 7 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 12,662 56,86

2 6 Auksė Pikūnaitė 10036578377 PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 13,226 54,44

3 10 Ona Šikailovaitė 10036580603 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 13,306 54,11

4 8 Jovita Sakavickaitė 10036578579 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 13,590 52,98

5 11 Židrūnė Paltarokaitė 10036579084 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 14,014 51,38

6 31 Gerda Lapunaite 10036578781 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 14,390 50,03

7 24 Brigita Aitvidaite 10052433130 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 14,419 49,93

8 9 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 14,920 48,26

DNS 32 Gabija Rukaite 10036578983 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 18 Aivaras Naujokaitis 10036587572 PRSSG, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 10,866 66,26

2 33 Gedvinas Serafinas 10036590000 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 11,075 65,01

3 30 Rokas Gelžinis 10046131361 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna 11,307 63,68

4 34 Viktoras Laskovas 10036589895 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC 11,401 63,15

5 27 Dovydas Stankevicius 10036569660 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 11,722 61,42

6 28 Augustas Janulis 10036588784 PRSSG, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ 12,165 59,19

7 22 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 12,304 58,52

8 23 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna 12,454 57,81

26.05.2018

200m F/S - MEN JUNIOR SPRINT - Qualifying

Results

26.05.2018

200m F/S - WOMEN JUNIOR SPRINT - Qualifying

Results

Commissaires panel



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Club

Heats 1.-2.

1 12 Aneta Rekytė 10052432322 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ I I 13,601 13,511

2 26 Ruta Rastauskaite 10080221105 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna II II

Heats 3.-4.

3 13 Gabija Gustaitė 10036566657 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ II I I 13,920 14,065 13,995

4 25 Ernesta Kurilaite 10080221206 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna I II II

5 14 Gabrielė Masiulytė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC

6 16 Gabrielė Čeponytė 10052432524 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC, Pakruojis SC

7 38 Viltė Petravičiūtė 10036569182 SM „Dubysa“

8 17 Enrika Miliūnaitė 10080667103 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC

9 15 Neimantė Laužikaitė 10052432423 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC

10 19 Akvilė Vilutytė 10062336022 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“

11 20 Barbora Bručaitė 10080711660 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“

12 21 Karina Samokišina 10080711761 Naujamiestis, Sk El-Eko Sport“

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Club

Heats 1.-3.

1 35 Laurynas Vinskus 996 PKKSC, "Greitis" I 13,116

2 29 Edvinas Mazurevicius 10052434847 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna II

3 39 Laurynas Sirutavičius 10036593737 SM „Dubysa“ III

WOMEN 16 -  SPRINT
RESULTS

26.05.2018

Rank Time

MEN 16 -  SPRINT
RESULTS

26.05.2018

Rank Time

Lk 9



LITHUANIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

  26. - 27.05.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

UCI CN category

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

Heats 1.-2.

1 7 Erika Župerkaitė 10036581714 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ II I I 14,086 13,464 13,527

2 6 Auksė Pikūnaitė 10036578377 PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ I II II

RELEGATION

7 Erika Župerkaitė for not having held his/her line during the last 200 mtrs of the race

Heats 3.-4.

3 10 Ona Šikailovaitė 10036580603 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ I I 13,641 13,838

4 8 Jovita Sakavickaitė 10036578579 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ II II

5 11 Židrūnė Paltarokaitė 10036579084 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

6 31 Gerda Lapunaite 10036578781 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna

7 24 Brigita Aitvidaite 10052433130 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna

8 9 Kristina Jankauskaitė 10036581916 PRSSG, PKKSC, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

FINALE

Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

Heats 1.-2.

1 33 Gedvinas Serafinas 10036590000 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC II I I 11,183 11,414 11,805

2 18 Aivaras Naujokaitis 10036587572 PRSSG, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“ I II II

Heats 3.-4.

3 34 Viktoras Laskovas 10036589895 Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“, PKKSC I I 12,379 11,339

4 30 Rokas Gelžinis 10046131361 PKKSC, DSK Fortuna II II

5 27 Dovydas Stankevicius 10036569660 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna

6 28 Augustas Janulis 10036588784 PRSSG, Sk ,,El-Eko Sport“

7 22 Arminas Bagdonas 10052434948 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna

8 23 Mantas Bitinas 10052435049 PRSSG, DSK Fortuna

RESULTS

WOMEN JUNIOR -  SPRINT

Rank Time

26.05.2018

Rank Time

MEN JUNIOR -  SPRINT
RESULTS

26.05.2018

Lk 10


